
 

Confirmation Class Schedule 2023-2024 
Lead Teachers:  
 
Sunday, September 24 (9:45 AM)— Confirmation Meeting with Parents and Students!!! * 
 

Bible 

Sunday, October 1 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Who wrote the Bible, God or humans? * 
Sunday, October 8 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Is the Bible true? * 
Sunday, October 15 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why does the Bible contradict itself at times? 
Sunday, October 22 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Is the New Testament more important than the Old Testament? 
Sunday, October 29 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why are there so many versions of the Bible?  
 

Creed 

Sunday, November 5 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—(“Fall Back” One Hour) Can it be proven that God exists? 
Sunday, November 12 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— Is God male? 
Sunday, November 19 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—How can God be “three-in-one”? * 
Sunday, November 26 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Does God still create stuff today? 
Sunday, December 3 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why did Jesus go to hell? 
Sunday, December 10 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Is the Holy Spirit a person or wind or fire or what? * 
Sunday, December 17 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why do we say we believe in “the holy catholic church” if we’re 
not Catholic? 
Sunday, December 24  (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Christmas Break (NO CLASS) 
Sunday, December 31 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Am I really supposed to believe Mary was a virgin?  
Sunday, January 7 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Do cremated people go to heaven? 
 

Discipleship 

Sunday, January 14 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why should I follow Jesus; can’t I just say I believe in him? * 
Sunday, January 21 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why should I pray when God doesn’t answer all my prayers? 
Sunday, January 28 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why should I pray the Lord’s Prayer when it feels like I’m just going 
through the motions? 
February 2-4—Massanetta Springs Retreat Weekend 
Sunday, February 11 (11:15 AM- 12:15 PM)—Can someone lose their salvation? (Note Time Change!) 
Sunday, February 18 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Presidents Day Weekend (NO CLASS) 
Sunday, February 25 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Can I be a Christian without going to church? * 
 
 



Jesus 
Sunday,  March 3 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Was Jesus of Nazareth God? * 
Sunday, March 10 (11:15 AM- 12:15 PM)—(“Spring Forward” One Hour) Did Jesus know he was God? *(Note 
Time Change!) 
Sunday, March 17 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— If Jesus was God why did he have to die? * 
Sunday, March 24 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Do I have to believe Jesus performed miracles in order to be a  
    Christian? 
Sunday, March 31 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Easter (NO CLASS) 
Sunday, April 7 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— Why did Jesus get baptized? 

Other Beliefs 

Sunday, April 14 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Is believing in Jesus really the only way to get to heaven? 
Sunday, April 21 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—If there is only one God, why are there so many different religions? 
Sunday, April 28 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Why do Christians believe Christianity is the best religion? 
Sunday, May 5 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— What does it mean to be a Presbyterian? PC (USA)?  
Sunday, May 12 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— (Mother’s Day) Personal Statements of Faith Instructions, and Anti-
workbooks due! * 
        
 

What I Believe 
 
Sunday, May 19 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Personal Statements of Faith — Rough Draft of your Statement of 
Faith Due! * 
Sunday, May 26 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)—Finalizing Statements of Faith and Instructions for the Confirmation  
      Service* 
 

Wednesday, May 29 (TBD)—Session Meeting in the Sanctuary * 

Sunday, June 2 (9:45 AM-10:45 AM)— Confirmation Service!!! * 
 
 
 
*Mandatory Classes (marked with an *) will need to be made up at the convenience of the Lead Teacher who 
taught the class.  Please contact Briana Stewart, youth director, or the Lead Teacher who taught that class to 
schedule a make-up class. 
 

 


